Objective was to estimate rates of the various risk 

factors for CAD and identify the high-risk groups in the rural community.  

Methods: A community based cross sectional study was carried out in a rural area in the Howrah district of West 

Bengal. Four hundred and eighteen (418) persons (212 males and 206 females) were subjected to study using 

structured, pretested and predesigned schedule. Coronary artery disease risk factors were assessed. Statistical analysis 

was done with the help of statistical software, the SPSS 20.0 for windows.